

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. M.P. No. 2486 of 2023

Rajeev Kumar Gupta

... Petitioner

- Versus -

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Md. Shamim Akhtar @ Md. Samim Akter

@ Md. Samim Akhtar

... ... Opposite Parties

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Sumit Gautam, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Vineet Kr. Vashistha, Spl.P.P.

05/05.07.2024

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to remove the defect(s) as pointed by the office.

List this case after removal of the defect(s).

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Jay/-