

Rajeev Kumar Gupta ... Petitioner.

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Anr. ... Opp. Party(s)

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sumit Gautam, Advocate.
For the Opp. Party(s) : A.P.P.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)