

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 2486 of 2023

Rajeev Kumar Gupta Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Anr. Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI
For the Petitioner :Mr. Santosh Kr. Jha, Advocate
For the State :Mr. Vineet Kr. Vashistha, Spl. P.P.

08/ 08.10.2025: Office note suggests that notice upon O.P. No.2 has not been effected.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh step for service of notice upon O.P. No.2 registered cover with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within one week.
3. Returned copy of notice, if any, may be utilized.

Dt.08.10.2025
satyarthi-

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)