

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. M.P. No.2486 of 2023

Rajeev Kumar Gupta	...	Petitioner
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.	...	Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Sumit Gautam, Advocate.
For the State	:	Mr. V.K. Vashistha, APP

9/20.03.2026 Notice issued to the O.P. No.2 is received by his mother. Notice upon the O.P. No.2 is validly served; however, no appearance is made on behalf of the O.P. No.2.

2. In view of providing one more opportunity to O.P. No.2, let this matter appear after two weeks under the appropriate heading.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

20.03.2026
R.Kumar